© 2021 Cisco and/or its affiliates. All rights reserved. Page 1 of 15
Cisco Network Convergence
System 5500 Series: 55A1
Fixed Chassis
Data sheet
Cisco public
© 2021 Cisco and/or its affiliates. All rights reserved. Page 2 of 15
Contents

(BGA) balls and lead press-fit connectors.
Additional information related to NCS5500 regulatory compliance and safety standards.
Ordering information
Table 6. Ordering information for NCS 55A1-36H-SE-S
Category Part Number Description
Bundle Chassis NCS-55A1-36H-B NCS55A1 Fixed 36x100G Base chassis bundle
RTU NC55-A1-36HB-RTU NCS 55A1 36x100G Base Right To Use License
Chassis NCS-55A1-36H-S NCS55A1 Fixed 36x100G Base chassis
© 2021 Cisco and/or its affiliates. All rights reserved. Page 10 of 15
Category Part Number Description
SW XR-NC55-P-06.06 Cisco NCS 5500 IOS XR 6.6 Image
XR-NC55-PK9-06.06 Cisco NCS 5500 IOS XR 6.6 PK9 Image
Fan Option NC55-A1-FAN-FW NCS 5500 Fan Tray 1RU Chassis Port-S Intake / Front-to-back Port-Side
intake
NC55-A1-FAN-RV NCS 5500 Fan Tray 1RU Chassis Port-S Exhaust / Back-to-Front Port-side
exhaust
Power Option NC55-2KW-ACFW NCS 5500 AC 2KW Power Supply Port-S Intake / Front-to-back
NC55-2KW-ACRV NCS 5500 AC 2KW Power Supply Port-S Exhaust / Back-to-Front
NC55-2KW-DCFW NCS 5500 DC 2KW Power Supply Port-S Intake / Front-to-back
NC55-2KW-DCRV NCS5500 DC 2KW Power Supply Port-S Exhaust/Back-to-Front
Accessories
Option
NC55-A1-ACC-KIT NCS 5500 Accessory Kit for 1RU Chassis
NC55-A1-NEBS-KIT NCS 5500 NEBS Kit for 1RU Chassis
Table 7. Ordering information for NCS 55A1-36H-SE-S
Category Part Number Description
Bundle Chassis NCS-55A1-36H-SE-B NCS55A1 Fixed 36x100G Scale chassis bundle
RTU NC55-A1-36HSEB-RTU NCS 55A1 36x100G Scale Right To Use License
Chassis NCS-55A1-36H-SE-S NCS55A1 Fixed 36x100G Scale chassis
SW XR-NC55-P-06.06 Cisco NCS 5500 IOS XR 6.6 Image
XR-NC55-PK9-06.06 Cisco NCS 5500 IOS XR 6.6 PK9 Image
Fan Option NC55-A1-FAN-FW NCS 5500 Fan Tray 1RU Chassis Port-S Intake / Front-to-back Port-
Side intake
NC55-A1-FAN-RV NCS 5500 Fan Tray 1RU Chassis Port-S Exhaust / Back-to-Front Port-
side exhaust
Power Option NC55-2KW-ACFW NCS 5500 AC 2KW Power Supply Port-S Intake / Front-to-back
NC55-2KW-ACRV NCS 5500 AC 2KW Power Supply Port-S Exhaust / Back-to-Front
NC55-2KW-DCFW NCS 5500 DC 2KW Power Supply Port-S Intake / Front-to-back
NC55-2KW-DCRV NCS5500 DC 2KW Power Supply Port-S Exhaust/Back-to-Front
Accessories
Option
NC55-A1-ACC-KIT NCS 5500 Accessory Kit for 1RU Chassis
NC55-A1-NEBS-KIT NCS 5500 NEBS Kit for 1RU Chassis
© 2021 Cisco and/or its affiliates. All rights reserved. Page 11 of 15
Table 8. Ordering information for NCS 55A1-24H
Category Part Number Description
Bundle Chassis NCS-55A1-24H-B NCS55A1 Fixed 24x100G chassis bundle
RTU NC55-A1-24HB-RTU NCS 55A1 24x100G Right To Use License
Chassis NCS-55A1-24H NCS55A1 Fixed 24x100G chassis
SW XR-NC55-P-06.06 Cisco NCS 5500 IOS XR 6.6 Image
XR-NC55-PK9-06.06 Cisco NCS 5500 IOS XR 6.6 PK9 Image
Fan Option NC55-A1-FAN-FW NCS 5500 Fan Tray 1RU Chassis Port-S Intake / Front-to-back Port-Side
intake
NC55-A1-FAN-RV NCS 5500 Fan Tray 1RU Chassis Port-S Exhaust / Back-to-Front Port-side
exhaust
Power Option NCS-1100W-ACFW NCS 5500 AC 1100W Power Supply Port-S Intake / Front-to-back
NCS-1100W-ACRV NCS 5500 AC 1100W Power Supply Port-S Exhaust/Back-to-Front
NCS-1100W-DCRV NCS 5500 DC 1100W Power Supply Port-S Exhaust/Back-to-Front
NCS-950W-DCFW NCS 5500 DC 950W Power Supply Port-S Intake/Front-to-back
Accessories
Option
NC55-A1-ACC-KIT NCS 5500 Accessory Kit for 1RU Chassis
NC55-24H-NEBS-KIT NCS 5500 NEBS Kit for NCS-55A1-24H Chassis
Table 9. Ordering information for optics supported on NCS 55A1 chassis
Type Part Number Description
40G QSFP-40G-SR4 40GBASE-SR4 QSFP+ transceiver module for MMF, 4-lanes, 850-nm
wavelength, 12-fiber MPO/MTP connector
QSFP-40G-SR4-S 40GBASE-SR4 (IEEE 802.3ba Spec.) QSFP+ transceiver module for MMF,
4-lanes, 850-nm wavelength, 12-fiber MPO/MTP connector
QSFP-40G-CSR4 40GBASE-CSR4 QSFP+ transceiver module for MMF, 4-lanes, 850-nm
wavelength, MPO-12 connector, 300 m reach with OM3 fiber
QSFP-40G-SR-BD 40G QSFP Bi-Directional transceiver module, Duplex Multi-mode Fiber, LC
Duplex connector, 100m reach with OM3 fiber
QSFP-40G-LR4 40GBASE-LR4 QSFP40G transceiver module for SMF, 4 CWDM lanes in
1310nm window Mixed inside module, Duplex LC connector, 10km, Multi-
rate Support (40G Ethernet and OTU3)
QSFP-40G-LR4-S 40GBASE-LR4 QSFP40G transceiver module for SMF, 4 CWDM lanes in
1310nm window Mixed inside module, Duplex LC connector, 10km
WSP-Q40GLR4L 40GBASE-LR4 QSFP40G transceiver module for SMF, 4 CWDM lanes in
1310nm window Mixed inside module, Duplex LC connector, 2km
QSFP-4x10G-LR-S
(40G-PSM4)
4x10GBASE-LR/40G PSM4 transceiver
QSFP-40G-ER4 40GBASE-LR4 QSFP40G transceiver module for Single Mode Fiber, 4 CWDM
lanes in 1310nm window Mixed inside module, Duplex LC connector, 40km
© 2021 Cisco and/or its affiliates. All rights reserved. Page 12 of 15
Type Part Number Description
100G QSFP-100G-SR4-S 100GBASE SR4 QSFP Transceiver, MPO, 100m over OM4 MMF
QSFP-100G-LR4-S 100GBASE LR4 QSFP Transceiver, LC, 10km over SMF
QSFP-100G-CWDM4-S 100GBASE CWDM4 QSFP Transceiver, LC, 2km over SMF
QSFP-100G-PSM4-S 100GBASE PSM4 QSFP Transceiver, MPO, 500m over SMF
QSFP-100G-AOC1M 100GBASE QSFP Active Optical Cables 1 meter
QSFP-100G-AOC2M 100GBASE QSFP Active Optical Cables 2 meter
QSFP-100G-AOC3M 100GBASE QSFP Active Optical Cables 3 meter
QSFP-100G-AOC5M 100GBASE QSFP Active Optical Cables 5 meter
QSFP-100G-AOC7M 100GBASE QSFP Active Optical Cables 7 meter
QSFP-100G-AOC10M 100GBASE QSFP Active Optical Cables 10 meter